



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

100255  
40403

TICKET NUMBER 55991

LOCATION Oakley Ks

FOREMAN Cory Davis

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

Invoice # 900583 Ks

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-12-19	2530	Lippelman #5-15	14	10 S	33W	Thomas
CUSTOMER		Oakley Ks N to R000 W to R023 N 1 mile E N into				
E/k Energy						
MAILING ADDRESS		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	
2250 N. Rock Road Ste. 118-107		753	Corey W.	772	Mataadi U	
		70	Mataadi U.	703	Cory D.	
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	helper	Neil W.	Jerry Y	
Wichita	KS	67226	helper	Xavier C.	Walt D.	

JOB TYPE Prod HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4,698 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5  
 CASING DEPTH 4,692 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER DV 2657'  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/12.5 SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 18'  
 DISPLACEMENT 109/63 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE 6 BPM

REMARKS: Safety meeting rig up on wwf12 Run float Equipment float shoe, latch down Plug Assm.  
 O.V. Tool at 2657' cent. on joint 4, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, + 54 Baskets on 5, 22, 55 + scratchers on 11-18  
 finish running casing to bottom hook and wire for an floor switch to pump truck mix 175 sks o/wc Displace  
 1 BBL 50 water and 59 mud, drop (Pump 5 BBL H2O ahead mix mud flush + 20 BBL KCL) Mart to open O.V.  
 Tool wire for 3 Hours, mix 5 BBL H2O followed by 500 gal mud flush, mix 5 BBL H2O behind, mix 250 sks  
 18 sks in rat hole lite weight, clean pump truck, Displace 63 BBL H2O Plug Landed

Thank You  
from Cory + Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0453	1	PUMP CHARGE	2,800.00	2,800.00
CE0002	10	MILEAGE	7.15	71.50
CE0710	24.68	Ton mileage Delivery min	1.25	660.00
CC5862	175 sks	Thixo Blend III	26.00	4,550.00
CC6077	875#	Kolseal	0.50	437.50
CC5831	350 sks	Lite-weight Blend VII	16.25	5,862.50
CC6075	88	Celloflake	3.00	264.00
CC6125	1,000 gal	Mudflush	0.65	650.00
CC5301	2 gal	KCL -	39.00	78.00
CP8485	1	5 1/2" Float Shoe, AFU	585.00	585.00
CP8254	1	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug + Assembly	400.00	400.00
CP8801	1	5 1/2" DV Tool	5,970.00	5,970.00
CP8629	3	5 1/2" Basket	385.00	1,155.00
CP8554	9	5 1/2" Centralizer	81.00	729.00
CP8676	28	5 1/2" Scratchers	75.00	2,100.00
		sub total		26,312.50
		25% Loss		6,578.13
		Sub Total		19,734.37
		SALES TAX		1,366.88
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		21,101.25

AUTHORIZATION

TITLE

DATE 3-12-19

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.